8 7 6 4 ?
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FGR FUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@CDPYR'GHTEU BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPT ION DATE GWN | APVD
NBQEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION Caooa €I> C//AT EAR HULES 4586373 A | SEE ECO-06-021342 ostrzans | DF | HC
1528688-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER SCR,BHE, Mox 0 (RER) NEEN | EED
15286882 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER A rr
_ | -465184-0
15286886 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER AR leaTon acsrunl v (rers
7-1528688-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS R R 73
7-1528688-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I A A B A B i - s
7-1528688-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL S B SS8T0o7 S |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
7-1528688-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT R e e . : - ‘ gg
—=1=-0.5[£0.5 — B B N B - } 63
L. 020£.020] - 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
0 "@" -2 2 21212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPEC/5\ .\P EF — : - 22
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN/SOCKET SIZE 16 |.0-2. 5mm b R R N B 3-18031-0  |SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 6/
T e e T . o e /0 LOCAT |ON L (8024 7 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) | 60
' ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ - 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS B e - - 158
444-570 [ 115-.225 INT 408-8322 & 408-8490 ——— T - - o
TERMINAL ~ DEUTSCH FEED ~ T [ T [T T T[T [ 1| 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC 0425-039-0000 @ [2.70 [.500 IN] R R - - 155
> 5 -l 4444414 '8024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) | 54
‘lflncﬁltéi' ™~ P\:\\ e EEEEEEE 18030~ NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
o ORI - ‘Hi' - 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 1 50
1949119~ oel-le-lcae - - 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X [0.0) | 49
19491 19-7 1062-16-1244 - - - 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
) - - - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED X
- - - - 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI | 46
: 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON |
Cllsize ® (=« it — 1 : - WE
> 5 0mm> |57 [.067 IN] C9 - - - - - - - - - 147
|4 AWG .55 [.061 IN] D | - | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
2 .52 [.060 IN] SN - ; 140
-t o T 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
| 50mm |42 [.056 IN] o _ | | | | | | 169367- | SHIM 138
- - | | | | | | 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY |1 37
N ) T -1-1- : : 136
3 R e e e - - 135
- | | | | | | 1320934-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
‘ - 2212|222 ]° - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) |33
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |32
: - -18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | 3]
- - | | | | | 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
- 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455688-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-2 |22z 2]¢2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- | | | | | | 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 1 26
- | | | | | | 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | | | 3209728~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. — L rpn b 98057124 [SCR, SKT D SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c
- A - -] 590472-2  |STRIPPER 27
CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | - 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 7
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMAT [ON. - A4l 44 4] 4 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LCCK, REG M4 120
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCT[ON [ | _ _ | _ 590477- | STRIPPER 119
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B _ . INE
/N CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY DEUTSCH COMPANY, APART FROM S |- 00060821 JRULDER, SRERR, HO-CUI Iy
INSULATION CRIMP WIDTH, WHERE STANDARD TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP - | - il - : : 16
WIDTH USED. - [
S A R I N A 14
& REFER TO DEUTSCH DRAWING 0425-039-0000 FOR CRIMP o C _ _ o C - ] - 13
a AR TGHT TOLERANCES. T T T T T T T T U T 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
— WIRE RANGE STATED 1S THAT OF TERMINAL. — L L 99688504 1STOP, SHEAR INS
¥ WARNITNG - -] 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
APPLICATOR DEVIATES FROM SPEC ON [NSULATION CRIMP ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 162006~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AND LATERAL BELLMOUTH OF WIRE CRIMP. Q|SC 10 LARGEST \/\/IRE S|ZE | L R | | | 1633134-8 ANV L, COMBINATION 10 o)
~ - - - -] - - - - 6
AL IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE ST T T T VT T T T 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLTNG . - 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
9 - - - - - - - 184 222l |-456135-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 S e e 1383 - | | | | | | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER a
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE p A I el I e 182 222 p bbb 2-1752057-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED |
A S e e e e e go -T71-T6]-72|-T1| -6 | =2 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTON o
B B B _ _ _ : 7 9 VISR SEe ad CRAGE shy P Cortuat e S ek T Gab s 87 o D%.PROUSE OTAUG 2006 t]’l:l’ Tyco Electronics
- - - - B B T78 ‘ \ \ CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- - - - - - - 77 I OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.)CLIFFORDO?AUGEOO(i NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N I I B - 76 vRo = v e HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
- - - B B B B - _7 11 ANALES L Se e -Tqb \e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WE1GHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528688 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




